

### 55<sup>TH</sup> PLENARY ASSEMBLY SESSION 1<sup>ST</sup> TO 7<sup>TH</sup> JULY 2024 LUANDA, ANGOLA

#### **ORDER PAPER**

#### FRIDAY, 5<sup>TH</sup> JULY 2024

#### Orders of the Day

#### 1. Address to the Plenary Assembly under Rule 44 (5) of the Rules of Procedure

Hon. Warren Mwambazi, Chairperson of the Southern Africa Development Community Organisation of Public Accounts Committees (SADCOPAC) and Member of Parliament from Zambia to address the Assembly pursuant to Rule 44 (5) of the Rules of Procedure on "Strengthening the Partnership between SADC PF and SADCOPAC".

## 2. Motion for the Adoption of the Report of the Executive Committee on Policy and Administrative Matters

"That the Report of the Executive Committee on Policy Matters and Administrative Matters be adopted by the 55<sup>th</sup> Plenary Assembly"

Mover: Hon. Speaker Tlohang Sekhamane – Member of the Executive Committee Seconder: Hon. Speaker Prof. Peter Hitjitevi Katjavivi – Member of the Executive Committee

# 3. Motion for the Adoption of the Report of the Executive Committee on Financial Matters (Treasurer's Report)

"That the Report of the Executive Committee on Financial Matters (Treasurer's Report) be adopted by the 55<sup>th</sup> Plenary Assembly"

Mover: Hon. Senator Isaac Magagula, Treasurer

Seconder: Hon. Phillipus Katamelo, Member of the Executive Committee

- **4.** Address by the Representative of African Population Health and Research Center (APHRC), Ms. Grace Kibunja Head of Advocacy, on "Commitment to Partnership with SADC PF to Enhance Parliamentary Effectiveness in the SADC Region", pursuant to Rule 44 (5) of the Rules of Procedure.
- **5.** Address by the Representative of Oxfam, Mr. Machinda Marongwe Programme Director for Southern Africa, on Commitment to Partnership with SADC PF on "Enhancing Parliamentary Action on Gender Justice, Climate Change, Governance and Humanitarian Collaboration in the SADC Region", pursuant to Rule 44 (5) of the Rules of Procedure.
- **6.** Presentation of SADC PF Memorabilia to Speakers of National Parliaments by the SADC PF President.
- 7. Closing Statement by the SADC PF President.

Ends.